

Distr.: Limited 23 September 2011

Original: English

Sixty-sixth session Sixth Committee Agenda item 172 Observer status for the Intergovernmental Authority on Development in the General Assembly

Djibouti, Ethiopia, Kenya, Sudan and Uganda: draft resolution

## **Observer status for the Intergovernmental Authority on Development in the General Assembly**

The General Assembly,

*Wishing* to promote cooperation between the United Nations and the Intergovernmental Authority on Development,

1. *Decides* to invite the Intergovernmental Authority on Development to participate in the sessions and the work of the General Assembly in the capacity of observer;

2. *Requests* the Secretary-General to take the necessary action to implement the present resolution.



